- 1 HR74
- 2 166492-1
- 3 By Representative Collins
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 31-MAR-15

1	166492-1:n:03/27/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-1320
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING SANDY MCCANDLESS FOR PROFESSIONAL
9	ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Sandy McCandless for professional achievement on
13	the occasion of her retirement as Director of the Decatur
14	Public Library on March 31, 2015; and
15	WHEREAS, Sandy McCandless provided expert guidance
16	and leadership in this capacity for almost 12 years; and
17	WHEREAS, in 1975, Sandy embarked upon her
18	distinguished career with the Decatur Public Library, then
19	named Wheeler Basin Regional Library, as the outreach
20	coordinator, a position she served in until 1982; and
21	WHEREAS, she served as the Integraph's Research
22	Librarian for 15 years, before entering her most recent role
23	in 2003; and
24	WHEREAS, a special Retirement Reception hosted by
25	the Decatur Public Library's Board of Trustees, Staff, and
26	friends will be held in her honor on March 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Sandy McCandless has 1 earned immense respect for her tireless dedication and 2 exceptional abilities, and she is truly deserving of special 3 4 recognition; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 5 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Sandy McCandless is highly 6 7 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere 8

best wishes for the future.

9